

Nicholas A. Colasanto Center 2704 Mount Vernon Avenue Alexandria, Virginia 22301-1124 703.838.4827 www.TheDelRayArtisans.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Amanda Wright, Fundraising@TheDelRayArtisans.org

4th Annual Yard Sale at Del Ray Artisans

Date of Event: Saturday, May 26, 8am-2pm

Donation Dates: Sunday, May 20, 2pm-6pm

Tuesday, May 22, 7pm-9pm Thursday, May 24, 1pm-9pm

Friday, May 25, 1pm-9pm (LAST DAY FOR DONATIONS)

Alexandria, VA (April 15, 2012) - The 4th Annual Yard Sale at Del Ray Artisans is a fundraiser for the ongoing needs that keep our fantastic gallery running smoothly. This FREE event will take place, rain or shine, inside the Del Ray Artisans gallery at the Nicholas A. Colasanto Center, 2704 Mount Vernon Avenue, Alexandria, Virginia 22301, on Saturday, May 26 from 8am to 2pm. The event is open to the public and is handicap accessible.

Start your spring-cleaning now and clean out the attic, garage, and basement. Everyone is welcome to donate and purchase found treasures. A perfect opportunity for Del Ray Artisans members to drop off donations is on Sunday May 20th at 2pm, then stay for the all member meeting at the gallery. Your trash is someone else's treasure.

Donations Accepted: almost anything; e.g. books, home accessories	, kitchen items,
furniture etc	

- □ **Donations NOT accepted:** mattresses, major appliances (stove, dishwasher, etc.), and fuel-based machinery
- □ Plants and Baked Goods: If you are a gardener (spring is the time to split those plans in the yard), or cook up a tasty treat to sell at our bake sale! We will be taking garden and baked donations on Thursday, May 24 and Friday, May 25.
- ☐ Check donations are acceptable and always welcome!

VOLUNTEERS are needed for the following times:

- o Thursday, May 24, 1pm-9pm
- o Friday, May 25, 1pm-9pm
- Saturday, May 26 for three-hour shifts during the yard sale

We will be in need of strong people to help move donations. Donations that do not sell will be donated to Goodwill.

For more information, please visit www.TheDelRayArtisans.org/YardSale or contact Amanda Wright at Fundraising@TheDelRayArtisans.org or 703-501-6838.

Now in its 20th year, Del Ray Artisans, founded in 1992, is a nonprofit organization whose mission is to promote art for the benefit of artists and the community.

Del Ray Artisans (DRA) appreciates the continued support from the City of Alexandria, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, Virginia Commission for the Arts and National Endowment for the Arts and. DRA is a 501(c)(3) organization.









